
Southport to
Burleigh Heads

effective 12 November 2007

your Gold Coast bus operator

702
704
706

Southport to
Burleigh Heads

Paradise Point
The Pines

routes

Brisbane

Coolangatta

Noosa

servicing

Paradise Point

Runaway Bay

Southport

Surfers Paradise

Pacific Fair

Nobby Beach

Broadbeach

Burleigh Heads

The Pines

ticket types

Ticket type Where to buy tickets

s e n i l s u B   e d i s f r u S 

n o i t a t s   l i a r   d e f f a t s 

t n e g a   t e k c i t   R Q 

s e n i h c a 
m

 
  t e k c i t   R Q 

TransLink single 
one-way ticket to reach  
your destination (not  
return). Transfers must    
be made within 2 hours    
of ticket issue 
TransLink daily 
unlimited travel until the  
last service scheduled on  
the day of issue 

TransLink  off-peak daily 
discounted unlimited travel  
on weekdays between 9am  
and 3.30pm and after 7pm,  
and all day on weekends  
and gazetted public holidays,  
valid on the day of issue 

TransLink weekly 
unlimited travel for one  
week from the date shown  
on the ticket 

TransLink monthly 
unlimited travel for one  
calendar month from the  
date of issue 

ticket types

Ticket type

3 day Ezy Pass 
unlimited travel on all Surfside services for 3 consecutive 
days, expiring at midnight on last day of travel. 

5 day Ezy Pass 
unlimited travel on all Surfside services for 5 consecutive 
days, expiring at midnight on last day of travel. 

7 day Ezy Pass 
unlimited travel on all Surfside services for 7 consecutive 
days, expiring at midnight on last day of travel. 

10 day Ezy Pass 
unlimited travel on all Surfside services for 10 consecutive 
days, expiring at midnight on last day of travel. 

14 day Ezy Pass 
unlimited travel on all Surfside services for 14 consecutive 
days, expiring at midnight on last day of travel. 

Dreamworld theme park entry
theme park entry to Dreamworld. 
purchase onboard.

Movie World theme park entry
theme park entry to Movie World. 
purchase onboard.

Sea World theme park entry
theme park entry to Sea World. 
purchase onboard.

Wet ‘n’ Wild theme park entry
theme park entry to Wet ‘n’ Wild. 
purchase onboard.

Currumbin Wildlife Sanctuary theme park entry
theme park entry to Currumbin Wildlife Sanctuary. 
purchase onboard.

26
01

07

ADULT $99
CHILDREN/ $66 
PENSIONERS

Get the best of both worlds.
Buy a 2 Day World Pass and spend all day hopping between both parks.

themeparksgoldcoast.com.au

Get ready for thrills, 
spills and family fun!

05
06

07

For up to date public transport information 
within South East Queensland: 

Visit the website at 
www.translink.com.au

Connect to TransLink's comprehensive 
website for: 

• bus, train and ferry timetables
• route maps
• fares and integrated ticketing information 
• journey planning

Call TransLink 
on 13 12 30

For the cost of a local call, TransLink 
provides information on buses, trains 
(including Airtrain) and ferries:

• timetable, route and fare information
• bus stop, train station and ferry 

terminal locations
• walking distances to services
• connecting services
• public transport to special events
• accessibility 

Operating hours for the TransLink call centre:

• 6am to 9pm Monday to Thursday
• 6am Friday through 9pm Sunday
• Public holidays 7am to 9pm* 

The TransLink call centre operates services 
for non-English speaking callers, and for 
hearing impaired and speech impaired users. 

* closing times may vary.



zone 11

zone 16zone 16

zone 12

zone 13

zone 14

zone 15

Clifford St

Gold Coast Hwy 

Hollywell Rd 

M
arine Pde 

Ocean St 

Bayview St 

Pa
ra

di
se

 P
de

 

Falkinder Ave

Drake Ave

North   S
t 

Queen St 

Gold Coast Hwy 

Fe
rn

y 
Av

e 

Gold Coast Hw
y 

Hooker Bvd 

Cypress Ave

Bayview
 St 

Burrows St

Rem
em

berance Ave 

Cavill Ave

West Burleigh Rd

Runaway Bay
Shopping Centre

Australia Fair

Pacific
Fair

Jupiters
Casino

Paradise Point

Runaway Bay

Southport

Surfers
Paradise

Nobby
Beach

Burleigh Heads

Broadbeach

T

T
T

T

Vi
a 

Ro
m

a 

Vi
a R

om
a 

Enderly 

Hamilton Ave
 

Markwell Ave 

Esplanade 

Elkhorn Av 

Cavill Av Beach Rd 

Clifford 

Laycock St 

Trickett St 

View Av 

Palm Av 

Thomas Dr 

Su
rf

er
s 

   
   

 P
ar

ad
ise

 B
vd

 

Beach Rd 

Laycock St 

Trickett St 

Enderly Ave 

Hamilton Ave
 

Clifford St 

Markwell Ave 

Cavill Ave 

Elkhorn Ave 
Thomas Dr 

View Ave 

Palm Ave 

Esplanade 

Su
rf

er
s 

   
   

 P
ar

ad
ise

 B
vd

 

Vi
a R

om
a 

Appel Park

50 Cavill Ave

Surfers
Paradise

Main
Beach

Go
ld

   
   

Co
as

t H
w

y 
Go

ld
   

   
Co

as
t H

w
y 

Fe
rn

y 
Av

e 
Fe

rn
y 

Av
e 

Staghorn Av 
Staghorn Ave 

Cypress Ave 
Cypress Ave 

Rem
em

berance Dr 

Rem
em

berance Dr 

Fe
rn

y 
Av

e 
Fe

rn
y 

Av
e 

Surfers Paradise
inset

zone 14

zone 13

T

keykey

route 702
route 704 (weekends & public holidays only)

route 706
bus interchange
zone boundary
bus stop
tourist attraction
terminus
shopping centre

diagrammatic map - not to scale

route 702
servicing
Southport
Surfers Paradise
Broadbeach
Burleigh Heads

route 704
servicing
Southport
Surfers Paradise
Pacific Fair
Broadbeach
Burleigh Heads

route 706
servicing
Paradise Point
Runaway Bay
Southport
Surfers Paradise
Pacific Fair
Broadbeach
Burleigh Heads
The Pines

note: route 702 does not
         service Pacific Fair

route 702 does
not travel into
Pacific Fair

note

route 706 
continues to
The Pines

note



1

. – Journey does not travel via this location.
am – Journeys operating in the morning.
pm – Journeys operating in the afternoon and evening

explanations

Monday to Friday

showing route numbershowing route number 706 706 706 706 702 706 702 706 702 706 702 706 702 706

major stops am

The Pines . . . 6.31 . 7.00 . 7.30 . 8.00 . 8.30 . 9.00
Palm Beach (stop 30) 5.08 5.38 6.08 6.37 . 7.06 . 7.36 . 8.06 . 8.36 . 9.06
Burleigh Heads (stop 42) 5.15 5.45 6.15 6.45 7.10 7.15 7.40 7.45 8.10 8.15 8.40 8.45 9.10 9.15
Gold Coast Highway & Christine Ave 5.18 5.48 6.19 6.49 7.15 7.20 7.45 7.50 8.15 8.20 8.45 8.50 9.15 9.20
Nobby Beach (stop 52) 5.21 5.51 6.23 6.53 7.20 7.25 7.50 7.55 8.20 8.25 8.50 8.55 9.20 9.25
G.C.H’way & Hooker Bvd (opp Pacifi c Fair) 5.24 5.54 6.27 6.57 7.25 7.30 7.55 8.00 8.25 8.30 8.55 9.00 9.25 9.30
Pacifi c fair (bus interchange) – arrive 5.27 5.57 6.30 7.00 . 7.33 . 8.03 . 8.33 . 9.03 . 9.33
Pacifi c Fair (bus interchange) – depart 5.28 5.58 6.31 7.02 . 7.35 . 8.05 . 8.35 . 9.05 . 9.35
Broadbeach Convention Centre 5.31 6.01 6.35 7.07 7.29 7.40 7.59 8.10 8.29 8.40 8.59 9.10 9.29 9.40
Surfers Paradise Appel Park 5.38 6.09 6.43 7.17 7.39 7.50 8.09 8.20 8.39 8.50 9.09 9.20 9.39 9.50
Southport (Australia Fair) – arrive 5.45 6.18 6.52 7.28 7.52 8.01 8.22 8.31 8.52 9.01 9.22 9.31 9.52 10.01
Southport (Australia Fair) – depart 5.47 6.20 6.54 7.31 . 8.04 . 8.34 . 9.04 . 9.34 . 10.04
Hollywell & Brisbane Rds 5.56 6.30 7.05 7.42 . 8.15 . 8.45 . 9.15 . 9.45 . 10.15
Runaway Bay Shopping Centre 6.05 6.39 7.15 7.52 . 8.25 . 8.55 . 9.25 . 9.55 . 10.25
Paradise Point Boat Harbour 6.14 6.48 7.25 8.08 . 8.35 . 9.05 . 9.35 . 10.05 . 10.35

The Pines to Paradise Point The Pines, Palm Beach, Burleigh Heads, 
Nobby Beach, Pacific Fair, Broadbeach, Surfers Paradise, Southport, Runaway Bay & Paradise Point

routes
702
706

Monday to Friday (continued)

showing route numbershowing route number 702 706 702 706 702 706 702 706 702 706 702 706 702 706

major stops am pm

The Pines . 9.30 . 10.00 . 10.30 . 11.00  . 11.30 . 12.00 . 12.30
Palm Beach (stop 30) . 9.36 . 10.06 . 10.36 . 11.06  . 11.36 . 12.06 . 12.36
Burleigh Heads (stop 42) 9.40 9.45 10.10 10.15 10.40 10.45 11.10 11.15 11.40 11.45 12.10 12.15 12.40 12.45
Gold Coast Highway & Christine Ave 9.45 9.50 10.15 10.20 10.45 10.50 11.15 11.20 11.45 11.50 12.15 12.20 12.45 12.50
Nobby Beach (stop 52) 9.50 9.55 10.20 10.25 10.50 10.55 11.20 11.25 11.50 11.55 12.20 12.25 12.50 12.55
G.C.H’way & Hooker Bvd (opp Pacifi c Fair) 9.55 10.00 10.25 10.30 10.55 11.00 11.25 11.30 11.55 12.00 12.25 12.30 12.55 1.00
Pacifi c fair (bus interchange) – arrive . 10.03 . 10.33 . 11.03 . 11.33 . 12.03 . 12.33 . 1.03
Pacifi c Fair (bus interchange) – depart . 10.05 . 10.35 . 11.05 . 11.35 . 12.05 . 12.35 . 1.05
Broadbeach Convention Centre 9.59 10.10 10.29 10.40 10.59 11.10 11.29 11.40 11.59 12.10 12.29 12.40 12.59 1.10
Surfers Paradise Appel Park 10.09 10.20 10.39 10.50 11.09 11.20 11.39 11.50 12.09 12.20 12.39 12.50 1.09 1.20
Southport (Australia Fair) – arrive 10.22 10.31 10.52 11.01 11.22 11.31 11.52 12.01 12.22 12.31 12.52 1.01 1.22 1.31
Southport (Australia Fair) – depart . 10.34 . 11.04 . 11.34 . 12.04 . 12.34 . 1.04 . 1.34
Hollywell & Brisbane Rds . 10.45 . 11.15 . 11.45 . 12.15 . 12.45 . 1.15 . 1.45
Runaway Bay Shopping Centre . 10.55 . 11.25 . 11.55 . 12.25 . 12.55 . 1.25 . 1.55
Paradise Point Boat Harbour . 11.05 . 11.35 . 12.05 . 12.35 . 1.05 . 1.35 . 2.05

Monday to Friday (continued)

showing route numbershowing route number 702 706 702 706 702 706 702 706 702 706 702 706 702 706

major stops pm

The Pines . 1.00 . 1.30 . 2.00 . 2.30 . 3.00 . 3.30 . 4.00
Palm Beach (stop 30) . 1.06 . 1.36 . 2.06 . 2.36 . 3.06 . 3.36 . 4.06
Burleigh Heads (stop 42) 1.10 1.15 1.40 1.45 2.10 2.15 2.40 2.45 3.10 3.15 3.40 3.45 4.10 4.15
Gold Coast Highway & Christine Ave 1.15 1.20 1.45 1.50 2.15 2.20 2.45 2.50 3.15 3.20 3.45 3.50 4.15 4.20
Nobby Beach (stop 52) 1.20 1.25 1.50 1.55 2.20 2.25 2.50 2.55 3.20 3.25 3.50 3.55 4.20 4.25
G.C.H’way & Hooker Bvd (opp Pacifi c Fair) 1.25 1.30 1.55 2.00 2.25 2.30 2.55 3.00 3.25 3.30 3.55 4.00 4.25 4.30
Pacifi c fair (bus interchange) – arrive . 1.33 . 2.03 . 2.33 . 3.03 . 3.33 . 4.03 . 4.33
Pacifi c Fair (bus interchange) – depart . 1.35 . 2.05 . 2.35 . 3.05 . 3.35 . 4.05 . 4.35
Broadbeach Convention Centre 1.29 1.40 1.59 2.10 2.29 2.40 2.59 3.10 3.29 3.40 3.59 4.10 4.29 4.40
Surfers Paradise Appel Park 1.39 1.50 2.09 2.20 2.39 2.50 3.09 3.20 3.39 3.50 4.09 4.20 4.39 4.50
Southport (Australia Fair) – arrive 1.52 2.01 2.22 2.31 2.52 3.01 3.22 3.31 3.52 4.01 4.22 4.31 4.52 5.01
Southport (Australia Fair) – depart . 2.04 . 2.34 . 3.04 . 3.34 . 4.04 . 4.34 . 5.04
Hollywell & Brisbane Rds . 2.15 . 2.45 . 3.15 . 3.45 . 4.15 . 4.45 . 5.15
Runaway Bay Shopping Centre . 2.25 . 2.55 . 3.25 . 3.55 . 4.25 . 4.55 . 5.25
Paradise Point Boat Harbour . 2.35 . 3.05 . 3.35 . 4.05 . 4.35 . 5.05 . 5.35



2

Monday to Friday

showing route numbershowing route number 706 702 706 702 706 702 706 702 706 702 706 702 706 702

major stops am

Paradise Point Boat Harbour 6.00 . 6.35 . 7.15 . 7.45 . 8.15 . 8.45 . 9.15 . 
Runaway Bay Shopping Centre 6.09 . 6.40 . 7.25 . 7.55 . 8.25 . 8.55 . 9.25 .
Hollywell & Brisbane Rds 6.17 . 6.52 . 7.34 . 8.04 . 8.34 . 9.04 . 9.34 . 
Southport (Australia Fair) – arrives 6.28 . 7.03 . 7.46 . 8.16 . 8.46 . 9.16 . 9.46 .
Southport (Australia Fair) – departs 6.30 6.58 7.06 7.39 7.49 8.09 8.19 8.39 8.49 9.09 9.19 9.39 9.49 10.09
Surfers Paradise (50 Cavill Ave) 6.41 7.11 7.19 7.52 8.02 8.22 8.32 8.52 9.02 9.22 9.32 9.52 10.02 10.22
Broadbeach (opp Convention Centre) 6.50 7.21 7.29 8.02 8.12 8.32 8.42 9.02 9.12 9.32 9.42 10.02 10.12 10.32
Pacifi c Fair (bus interchange) – arrives 6.53 . 7.33 . 8.16 . 8.46 . 9.16 . 9.46 . 10.16 . 
Pacifi c Fair (bus interchange) – departs 6.55 . 7.36 . 8.18 . 8.48 . 9.18 . 9.48 . 10.18 .
G.C.H’way & Hooker Bvd (opp Pacifi c Fair) 6.58 7.24 7.39 8.05 8.21 8.35 8.51 9.05 9.21 9.35 9.51 10.05 10.21 10.35
Nobby Beach (stop 52) 7.01 7.28 7.43 8.09 8.25 8.39 8.55 9.09 9.25 9.39 9.55 10.09 10.25 10.39
Gold Coast Highway & Christine Ave 7.05 7.33 7.48 8.14 8.30 8.44 9.00 9.14 9.30 9.44 10.00 10.14 10.30 10.44
Burleigh Heads (stop 42) 7.09 7.37 7.52 8.18 8.34 8.48 9.04 9.18 9.34 9.48 10.04 10.18 10.34 10.48
Palm Beach (stop 30) 7.17 . 8.01 . 8.43 . 9.13 . 9.43 . 10.13 . 10.43 . 
The Pines 7.23 . 8.07 . 8.49 . 9.19 . 9.49 . 10.19 . 10.49 . 

Monday to Friday (continued)

showing route numbershowing route number 706 702 706 702 706 702 706 702 706 702 706 702 706 702

major stops am am

Paradise Point Boat Harbour 9.45 . 10.15 . 10.45 . 11.15 . 11.45 . 12.15 . 12.45 . 
Runaway Bay Shopping Centre 9.55 . 10.25 . 10.55 . 11.25 . 11.55 . 12.25 . 12.55 .
Hollywell & Brisbane Rds 10.04 . 10.34 . 11.04 . 11.34 . 12.04 . 12.34 . 1.04 . 
Southport (Australia Fair) – arrives 10.16 . 10.46 . 11.16 . 11.46 . 12.16 . 12.46 . 1.16 .
Southport (Australia Fair) – departs 10.19 10.39 10.49 11.09 11.19 11.39 11.49 12.09 12.19 12.39 12.49 1.09 1.19 1.39
Surfers Paradise (50 Cavill Ave) 10.32 10.52 11.02 11.22 11.32 11.52 12.02 12.22 12.32 12.52 1.02 1.22 1.32 1.52
Broadbeach (opp Convention Centre) 10.42 11.02 11.12 11.32 11.42 12.02 12.12 12.32 12.42 1.02 1.12 1.32 1.42 2.02
Pacifi c Fair (bus interchange) – arrives 10.46 . 11.16 . 11.46 . 12.16 . 12.46 . 1.16 . 1.46 . 
Pacifi c Fair (bus interchange) – departs 10.48 . 11.18 . 11.48 . 12.18 . 12.48 . 1.18 . 1.48 .
G.C.H’way & Hooker Bvd (opp Pacifi c Fair) 10.51 11.05 11.21 11.35 11.51 12.05 12.21 12.35 12.51 1.05 1.21 1.35 1.51 2.05
Nobby Beach (stop 52) 10.55 11.09 11.25 11.39 11.55 12.09 12.25 12.39 12.55 1.09 1.25 1.39 1.55 2.09
Gold Coast Highway & Christine Ave 11.00 11.14 11.30 11.44 12.00 12.14 12.30 12.44 1.00 1.14 1.30 1.44 2.00 2.14
Burleigh Heads (stop 42) 11.04 11.18 11.34 11.48 12.04 12.18 12.34 12.48 1.04 1.18 1.34 1.48 2.04 2.18
Palm Beach (stop 30) 11.13 . 11.43 . 12.13 . 12.43 . 1.13 . 1.43 . 2.13 . 
The Pines 11.19 . 11.49 . 12.19 . 12.49 . 1.19 . 1.49 . 2.19 . 

Monday to Friday (continued)

showing route numbershowing route number 706 702 706 702 706 702 706 702 706 702 706 702 706 702

major stops pm

Paradise Point Boat Harbour 1.15 . 1.45 . 2.15 . 2.45 . 3.15 . 3.45 . 4.15 . 
Runaway Bay Shopping Centre 1.25 . 1.55 . 2.25 . 2.55 . 3.25 . 3.55 . 4.25 .
Hollywell & Brisbane Rds 1.34 . 2.04 . 2.34 . 3.04 . 3.34 . 4.04 . 4.34 . 
Southport (Australia Fair) – arrives 1.46 . 2.16 . 2.46 . 3.16 . 3.46 . 4.16 . 4.46 .
Southport (Australia Fair) – departs 1.49 2.09 2.19 2.39 2.49 3.09 3.19 3.39 3.49 4.09 4.19 4.39 4.49 5.09
Surfers Paradise (50 Cavill Ave) 2.02 2.22 2.32 2.52 3.02 3.22 3.32 3.52 4.02 4.22 4.32 4.52 5.02 5.22
Broadbeach (opp Convention Centre) 2.12 2.32 2.42 3.02 3.12 3.32 3.42 4.02 4.12 4.32 4.42 5.02 5.12 5.32
Pacifi c Fair (bus interchange) – arrives 2.16 . 2.46 . 3.16 . 3.46 . 4.16 . 4.46 . 5.16 . 
Pacifi c Fair (bus interchange) – departs 2.18 . 2.48 . 3.18 . 3.48 . 4.18 . 4.48 . 5.18 .
G.C.H’way & Hooker Bvd (opp Pacifi c Fair) 2.21 2.35 2.51 3.05 3.21 3.35 3.51 4.05 4.21 4.35 4.51 5.05 5.21 5.35
Nobby Beach (stop 52) 2.25 2.39 2.55 3.09 3.25 3.39 3.55 4.09 4.25 4.39 4.55 5.09 5.25 5.39
Gold Coast Highway & Christine Ave 2.30 2.44 3.00 3.14 3.30 3.44 4.00 4.14 4.30 4.44 5.00 5.14 5.30 5.44
Burleigh Heads (stop 42) 2.34 2.48 3.04 3.18 3.34 3.48 4.04 4.18 4.34 4.48 5.04 5.18 5.34 5.48
Palm Beach (stop 30) 2.43 . 3.13 . 3.43 . 4.13 . 4.43 . 5.13 . 5.43 . 
The Pines 2.49 . 3.19 . 3.49 . 4.19 . 4.49 . 5.19 . 5.49 . 

Paradise Point to The Pines Paradise Point, Runaway Bay, Southport, 
Surfers Paradise, Broadbeach, Pacific Fair, Nobby Beach, Burleigh Heads, Palm Beach & The Pines

routes
702
706



. – Journey does not travel via this location.
am – Journeys operating in the morning.
pm – Journeys operating in the afternoon and evening

explanations

3

Saturday & Sunday

showing route numbershowing route number 706 706 706 706 702 706 706 702 706 704 706 702 706 704 706 702

major stops am

The Pines . . . 6.31 . 7.01 7.31 . 8.00 . 8.30 . 9.00 . 9.30 .
Palm Beach (stop 30) 5.08 5.38 6.08 6.37 . 7.07 7.37 . 8.06 . 8.36 . 9.06 . 9.36 .
Burleigh Heads (stop 42) 5.15 5.45 6.15 6.45 7.10 7.15 7.45 8.10 8.15 8.27 8.45 9.10 9.15 9.27 9.45 10.10
Gold Coast Highway & Christine Ave 5.18 5.48 6.19 6.49 7.15 7.20 7.50 8.15 8.20 8.32 8.50 9.15 9.20 9.32 9.50 10.15
Nobby Beach (stop 52) 5.21 5.51 6.23 6.53 7.20 7.25 7.55 8.20 8.25 8.37 8.55 9.20 9.25 9.37 9.55 10.20
G.C.H’way & Hooker Bvd (opp Pacifi c Fair) 5.24 5.54 6.27 6.57 7.25 7.30 8.00 8.25 8.30 8.42 9.00 9.25 9.30 9.42 10.00 10.25
Pacifi c fair (bus interchange) – arrive 5.27 5.57 6.30 7.00 . 7.33 8.03 . 8.33 8.45 9.03 . 9.33 9.45 10.03 .
Pacifi c Fair (bus interchange) – depart 5.28 5.58 6.31 7.02 . 7.35 8.05 . 8.35 8.47 9.05 . 9.35 9.47 10.05 .
Broadbeach Convention Centre 5.31 6.01 6.35 7.07 7.29 7.40 8.10 8.29 8.40 8.52 9.10 9.29 9.40 9.52 10.10 10.29
Surfers Paradise Appel Park 5.38 6.09 6.43 7.17 7.39 7.50 8.20 8.39 8.50 9.02 9.20 9.39 9.50 10.02 10.20 10.39
Southport (Australia Fair) – arrive 5.45 6.18 6.52 7.28 7.52 8.01 8.31 8.52 9.01 9.15 9.31 9.52 10.01 10.15 10.31 10.52
Southport (Australia Fair) – depart 5.47 6.20 6.54 7.31 . 8.04 8.34 . 9.04 . 9.34 . 10.04 . 10.34 .
Hollywell & Brisbane Rds 5.56 6.30 7.05 7.42 . 8.15 8.45 . 9.15 . 9.45 . 10.15 . 10.45 .
Runaway Bay Shopping Centre 6.05 6.39 7.15 7.52 . 8.25 8.55 . 9.25 . 9.55 . 10.25 . 10.55 .
Paradise Point Boat Harbour 6.14 6.48 7.25 8.02 . 8.35 9.05 . 9.35 . 10.05 . 10.35 . 11.05 .

Saturday & Sunday (continued)

showing route numbershowing route number 706 704 706 702 706 704 706 702 706 704 706 702 706 704

major stops am pm

The Pines 10.00 . 10.30 . 11.00 . 11.30 . 12.00 . 12.30 . 1.00 .
Palm Beach (stop 30) 10.06 . 10.36 . 11.06 . 11.36 . 12.06 . 12.36 . 1.06 .
Burleigh Heads (stop 42) 10.15 10.27 10.45 11.10 11.15 11.27 11.45 12.10 12.15 12.27 12.45 1.10 1.15 1.27
Gold Coast Highway & Christine Ave 10.20 10.32 10.50 11.15 11.20 11.32 11.50 12.15 12.20 12.32 12.50 1.15 1.20 1.32
Nobby Beach (stop 52) 10.25 10.37 10.55 11.20 11.25 11.37 11.55 12.20 12.25 12.37 12.55 1.20 1.25 1.37
G.C.H’way & Hooker Bvd (opp Pacifi c Fair) 10.30 10.42 11.00 11.25 11.30 11.42 12.00 12.25 12.30 12.42 1.00 1.25 1.30 1.42
Pacifi c fair (bus interchange) – arrive 10.33 10.45 11.03 . 11.33 11.45 12.03 . 12.33 12.45 1.03 . 1.33 1.45
Pacifi c Fair (bus interchange) – depart 10.35 10.47 11.05 . 11.35 11.47 12.05 . 12.35 12.47 1.05 . 1.35 1.47
Broadbeach Convention Centre 10.40 10.52 11.10 11.29 11.40 11.52 12.10 12.29 12.40 12.52 1.10 1.29 1.40 1.52
Surfers Paradise Appel Park 10.50 11.02 11.20 11.39 11.50 12.02 12.20 12.39 12.50 1.02 1.20 1.39 1.50 2.02
Southport (Australia Fair) – arrive 11.01 11.15 11.31 11.52 12.01 12.15 12.31 12.52 1.01 1.15 1.31 1.52 2.01 2.15
Southport (Australia Fair) – depart 11.04 . 11.34 . 12.04 . 12.34 . 1.04 . 1.34 . 2.04 .
Hollywell & Brisbane Rds 11.15 . 11.45 . 12.15 . 12.45 . 1.15 . 1.45 . 2.15 .
Runaway Bay Shopping Centre 11.25 . 11.55 . 12.25 . 12.55 . 1.25 . 1.55 . 2.25 .
Paradise Point Boat Harbour 11.35 . 12.05 . 12.35 . 1.05 . 1.35 . 2.05 . 2.35 .

Monday to Friday (continued)

showing route numbershowing route number 702 706 702 706 702 706 702 706 706 706 706 706 706

major stops pm

The Pines . 4.30 . 5.00 . 5.30 . 6.30 7.30 8.30 9.30 . .
Palm Beach (stop 30) . 4.36 . 5.06 . 5.36 . 6.36 7.36 8.36 9.36 10.39 11.39
Burleigh Heads (stop 42) 4.40 4.45 5.10 5.15 5.40 5.45 6.10 6.45 7.45 8.45 9.45 10.45 11.45
Gold Coast Highway & Christine Ave 4.45 4.50 5.15 5.20 5.45 5.50 6.15 6.50 7.49 8.49 9.48 10.48 11.48
Nobby Beach (stop 52) 4.50 4.55 5.20 5.25 5.50 5.55 6.20 6.55 7.53 8.53 9.51 10.51 11.51
G.C.H’way & Hooker Bvd (opp Pacifi c Fair) 4.55 5.00 5.25 5.30 5.55 6.00 6.25 7.00 7.57 8.57 9.54 10.54 11.54
Pacifi c fair (bus interchange) – arrive . 5.03 . 5.33 . 6.03 . 7.03 8.00 9.00 9.57 10.57 11.57
Pacifi c Fair (bus interchange) – depart . 5.05 . 5.35 . 6.05 . 7.04 8.01 9.01 9.58 10.58 11.58
Broadbeach Convention Centre 4.59 5.10 5.29 5.40 5.59 6.10 6.29 7.08 8.05 9.05 10.01 11.01 12.01
Surfers Paradise Appel Park 5.09 5.20 5.39 5.50 6.09 6.20 6.39 7.16 8.13 9.13 10.08 11.08 12.08
Southport (Australia Fair) – arrive 5.22 5.31 5.52 6.01 6.22 6.31 6.52 7.25 8.22 9.22 10.15 11.15 12.15
Southport (Australia Fair) – depart . 5.34 . 6.04 . 6.34 . 7.27 8.24 9.24 10.17 11.17 12.17
Hollywell & Brisbane Rds . 5.45 . 6.15 . 6.45 . 7.37 8.34 9.33 10.26 11.26 12.26
Runaway Bay Shopping Centre . 5.55 . 6.25 . 6.55 . 7.46 8.43 . . . .
Paradise Point Boat Harbour . 6.05 . 6.35 . 7.05 . 7.55 8.58 9.48 10.40 11.40 12.40

The Pines to Paradise Point The Pines, Palm Beach, Burleigh Heads, 
Nobby Beach, Pacific Fair, Broadbeach, Surfers Paradise, Southport, Runaway Bay & Paradise Point

routes
702
706

The Pines to Paradise Point The Pines, Palm Beach, Burleigh Heads, 
Nobby Beach, Pacific Fair, Broadbeach, Surfers Paradise, Southport, Runaway Bay & Paradise Point

routes
702,704

706



4

Monday to Friday (continued)

showing route numbershowing route number 706 702 706 702 706 706 706 706 706 706 706 706

major stops pm am

Paradise Point Boat Harbour 4.45 . 5.15 . 5.45 6.45 7.31 8.31 9.01 10.01 11.01 12.01
Runaway Bay Shopping Centre 4.55 . 5.25 . 5.55 6.55 7.40 8.40 9.10 - - -
Hollywell & Brisbane Rds 5.04 . 5.34 . 6.04 7.04 7.48 8.48 9.18 10.15 11.15 12.15
Southport (Australia Fair) – arrives 5.16 5.36 5.46 . 6.16 7.15 7.59 8.59 9.29 10.25 11.25 12.25
Southport (Australia Fair) – departs 5.19 5.39 5.49 6.09 6.19 7.17 8.01 9.01 9.31 10.26 11.26 12.26
Surfers Paradise (50 Cavill Ave) 5.32 5.52 6.02 6.22 6.32 7.28 8.12 9.12 9.42 10.35 11.35 12.35
Broadbeach (opp Convention Centre) 5.42 6.02 6.12 6.32 6.42 7.37 8.21 9.21 9.51 10.43 11.43 12.43
Pacifi c Fair (bus interchange) – arrives 5.46 . 6.16 . 6.46 7.40 8.24 9.24 9.54 10.46 11.46 12.46
Pacifi c Fair (bus interchange) – departs 5.48 . 6.18 . 6.48 7.42 8.26 9.26 9.55 10.47 11.47 12.47
G.C.H’way & Hooker Bvd (opp Pacifi c Fair) 5.51 6.05 6.21 6.35 6.51 7.45 8.29 9.29 9.58 10.50 11.50 12.50
Nobby Beach (stop 52) 5.55 6.09 6.26 6.39 6.55 7.48 8.32 9.32 10.01 10.53 11.53 12.53
Gold Coast Highway & Christine Ave 6.00 6.14 6.31 6.44 7.00 7.52 8.36 9.36 10.04 10.56 11.56 12.56
Burleigh Heads (stop 42) 6.04 6.18 6.34 6.48 7.04 7.56 8.40 9.40 10.07 10.59 11.59 12.59
Palm Beach (stop 30) 6.13 . 6.43 . 7.13 8.05 8.48 9.48 10.15 11.05 12.05 1.05
The Pines 6.19 . 6.49 . 7.19 8.11 8.54 . . . . .

Saturday & Sunday

showing route numbershowing route number 706 702 706 706 702 706 704 706 702 706 704 706 702 706 704

major stops am

Paradise Point Boat Harbour 6.00 . 6.35 7.15 . 7.45 . 8.15 . 8.45 . 9.15 . 9.45 .
Runaway Bay Shopping Centre 6.09 . 6.44 7.25 . 7.55 . 8.25 . 8.55 . 9.25 . 9.55 .
Hollywell & Brisbane Rds 6.17 . 6.52 7.34 . 8.04 . 8.34 . 9.04 . 9.34 . 10.04 .
Southport (Australia Fair) – arrives 6.28 . 7.03 7.46 . 8.16 . 8.46 . 9.16 . 9.46 . 10.16 .
Southport (Australia Fair) – departs 6.30 6.58 7.06 7.49 8.09 8.19 8.39 8.49 9.09 9.19 9.39 9.49 10.09 10.19 10.39
Surfers Paradise (50 Cavill Ave) 6.41 7.11 7.19 8.02 8.22 8.32 8.52 9.02 9.22 9.32 9.52 10.02 10.22 10.32 10.52
Broadbeach (opp Convention Centre) 6.50 7.21 7.29 8.12 8.32 8.42 9.02 9.12 9.32 9.42 10.02 10.12 10.32 10.41 11.02
Pacifi c Fair (bus interchange) – arrives 6.53 . 7.33 8.16 . 8.46 9.06 9.16 . 9.46 10.06 10.16 . 10.46 11.06
Pacifi c Fair (bus interchange) – departs 6.55 . 7.36 8.18 . 8.48 9.08 9.18 . 9.48 10.08 10.18 . 10.48 11.08
G.C.H’way & Hooker Bvd (opp Pacifi c Fair) 6.58 7.24 7.39 8.21 8.35 8.51 9.11 9.21 9.35 9.51 10.11 10.21 10.35 10.51 11.11
Nobby Beach (stop 52) 7.01 7.28 7.43 8.25 8.39 8.55 9.15 9.25 9.39 9.55 10.15 10.25 10.39 10.55 11.15
Gold Coast Highway & Christine Ave 7.05 7.32 7.48 8.30 8.44 9.00 9.20 9.30 9.44 10.00 10.20 10.30 10.44 11.00 11.20
Burleigh Heads (stop 42) 7.09 7.37 7.52 8.34 8.48 9.04 9.24 9.34 9.48 10.04 10.24 10.34 10.48 11.04 11.24
Palm Beach (stop 30) 7.17 . 8.01 8.43 . 9.13 . 9.43 . 10.13 . 10.43 . 11.13 .
The Pines 7.23 . 8.07 8.49 . 9.19 . 9.49 . 10.19 . 10.49 . 11.19 .

Saturday & Sunday (continued)

showing route numbershowing route number 706 702 706 704 706 702 706 704 706 702 706 704 706 702

major stops am pm

Paradise Point Boat Harbour 10.15 . 10.45 . 11.15 . 11.45 . 12.15 . 12.45 . 1.15 .
Runaway Bay Shopping Centre 10.25 . 10.55 . 11.25 . 11.55 . 12.25 . 12.55 . 1.25 .
Hollywell & Brisbane Rds 10.34 . 11.04 . 11.34 . 12.04 . 12.34 . 1.04 . 1.34 .
Southport (Australia Fair) – arrives 10.46 . 11.16 . 11.46 . 12.16 . 12.46 . 1.16 . 1.46 .
Southport (Australia Fair) – departs 10.49 11.09 11.19 11.39 11.49 12.09 12.19 12.39 12.49 1.09 1.19 1.39 1.49 2.09
Surfers Paradise (50 Cavill Ave) 11.02 11.22 11.32 11.52 12.02 12.22 12.32 12.52 1.02 1.22 1.32 1.52 2.02 2.22
Broadbeach (opp Convention Centre) 11.12 11.32 11.42 12.02 12.12 12.32 12.42 1.02 1.12 1.32 1.42 2.02 2.12 2.32
Pacifi c Fair (bus interchange) – arrives 11.16 . 11.46 12.06 12.16 . 12.46 1.06 1.16 . 1.46 2.06 2.16 .
Pacifi c Fair (bus interchange) – departs 11.18 . 11.48 12.08 12.18 . 12.48 1.08 1.18 . 1.48 2.08 2.18 .
G.C.H’way & Hooker Bvd (opp Pacifi c Fair) 11.21 11.35 11.51 12.11 12.21 12.35 12.51 1.11 1.21 1.35 1.51 2.11 2.21 2.35
Nobby Beach (stop 52) 11.25 11.39 11.55 12.15 12.25 12.39 12.55 1.15 1.25 1.39 1.55 2.15 2.25 2.39
Gold Coast Highway & Christine Ave 11.30 11.44 12.00 12.20 12.30 12.44 1.00 1.20 1.30 1.44 2.00 2.20 2.30 2.44
Burleigh Heads (stop 42) 11.34 11.48 12.04 12.24 12.34 12.48 1.04 1.24 1.34 1.48 2.04 2.24 2.34 2.48
Palm Beach (stop 30) 11.43 . 12.13 . 12.43 . 1.13 . 1.43 . 2.13 . 2.43 .
The Pines 11.49 . 12.19 . 12.49 . 1.19 . 1.49 . 2.19 . 2.49 .

Paradise Point to The Pines Paradise Point, Runaway Bay, Southport, 
Surfers Paradise, Broadbeach, Pacific Fair, Nobby Beach, Burleigh Heads, Palm Beach & The Pines

routes
702
706

Paradise Point to The Pines Paradise Point, Runaway Bay, Southport, 
Surfers Paradise, Broadbeach, Pacific Fair, Nobby Beach, Burleigh Heads, Palm Beach & The Pines

routes
702,704

706



The Sunday timetable will operate on all public holidays other than 
Easter Saturday and Christmas Day. The Saturday timetable will 
operate on Easter Saturday. Limited services operate on major routes 
on Christmas Day. Please contact TransLink on 13 12 30 or visit 
www.translink.com.au for further details.

Sundays & *public holidays

5

Saturday & Sunday (continued)

showing route numbershowing route number 706 702 706 704 706 702 706 704 706 702 706 704 706 702

major stops pm

The Pines 1.30 . 2.00 . 2.30 . 3.00 . 3.30 . 4.00 . 4.30 .
Palm Beach (stop 30) 1.36 . 2.06 . 2.36 . 3.06 . 3.36 . 4.06 . 4.36 .
Burleigh Heads (stop 42) 1.45 2.10 2.15 2.27 2.45 3.10 3.15 3.27 3.45 4.10 4.15 4.27 4.45 5.10
Gold Coast Highway & Christine Ave 1.50 2.15 2.20 2.32 2.50 3.15 3.20 3.32 3.50 4.15 4.20 4.32 4.50 5.15
Nobby Beach (stop 52) 1.55 2.20 2.25 2.37 2.55 3.20 3.25 3.37 3.55 4.20 4.25 4.37 4.55 5.20
G.C.H’way & Hooker Bvd (opp Pacifi c Fair) 2.00 2.25 2.30 2.42 3.00 3.25 3.30 3.42 4.00 4.25 4.30 4.42 5.00 5.25
Pacifi c fair (bus interchange) – arrive 2.03 . 2.33 2.45 3.03 . 3.33 3.45 4.03 . 4.33 4.45 5.03 .
Pacifi c Fair (bus interchange) – depart 2.05 . 2.35 2.47 3.05 . 3.35 3.47 4.05 . 4.35 4.47 5.05 .
Broadbeach Convention Centre 2.10 2.29 2.40 2.52 3.10 3.29 3.40 3.52 4.10 4.29 4.40 4.52 5.10 5.29
Surfers Paradise Appel Park 2.20 2.39 2.50 3.02 3.20 3.39 3.50 4.02 4.20 4.39 4.50 5.02 5.20 5.39
Southport (Australia Fair) – arrive 2.31 2.52 3.01 3.15 3.31 3.52 4.01 4.15 4.31 4.52 5.01 5.15 5.31 5.52
Southport (Australia Fair) – depart 2.34 . 3.04 . 3.34 . 4.04 . 4.34 . 5.04 . 5.34 .
Hollywell & Brisbane Rds 2.45 . 3.15 . 3.45 . 4.15 . 4.45 . 5.15 . 5.45 .
Runaway Bay Shopping Centre 2.55 . 3.25 . 3.55 . 4.25 . 4.55 . 5.25 . 5.55 .
Paradise Point Boat Harbour 3.05 . 3.35 . 4.05 . 4.35 . 5.05 . 5.35 . 6.05 .

Saturday & Sunday (continued)

showing route numbershowing route number 706 704 706 702 706 706 706 706 706 706

major stops pm

The Pines 5.00 . 5.30 . 6.30 7.30 8.30 9.30 . .
Palm Beach (stop 30) 5.06 . 5.36 . 6.36 7.36 8.36 9.36 10.39 11.39
Burleigh Heads (stop 42) 5.15 5.27 5.45 6.10 6.45 7.45 8.45 9.45 10.45 11.45
Gold Coast Highway & Christine Ave 5.20 5.32 5.50 6.15 6.50 7.49 8.49 9.48 10.48 11.48
Nobby Beach (stop 52) 5.25 5.37 5.55 6.20 6.55 7.53 8.53 9.51 10.51 11.51
G.C.H’way & Hooker Bvd (opp Pacifi c Fair) 5.30 5.42 6.00 6.25 7.00 7.57 8.57 9.54 10.54 11.54
Pacifi c fair (bus interchange) – arrive 5.33 5.45 6.03 . 7.03 8.00 9.00 9.57 10.57 11.57
Pacifi c Fair (bus interchange) – depart 5.35 5.47 6.05 . 7.04 8.01 9.01 9.58 10.58 11.58
Broadbeach Convention Centre 5.40 5.52 6.10 6.29 7.08 8.05 9.05 10.01 11.01 12.01
Surfers Paradise Appel Park 5.50 6.02 6.20 6.39 7.16 8.13 9.13 10.08 11.08 12.08
Southport (Australia Fair) – arrive 6.01 6.15 6.31 6.52 7.25 8.22 9.22 10.15 11.15 12.15
Southport (Australia Fair) – depart 6.04 . 6.34 . 7.27 8.24 9.24 10.17 11.17 12.17
Hollywell & Brisbane Rds 6.15 . 6.45 . 7.37 8.34 9.33 10.26 11.26 12.26
Runaway Bay Shopping Centre 6.25 . 6.55 . 7.46 8.43 . . . .
Paradise Point Boat Harbour 6.35 . 7.05 . 7.55 8.52 9.48 10.40 11.40 12.40

The Pines to Paradise Point The Pines, Palm Beach, Burleigh Heads, 
Nobby Beach, Pacific Fair, Broadbeach, Surfers Paradise, Southport, Runaway Bay & Paradise Point

routes
702,704

706



6

Saturday & Sunday (continued)

showing route numbershowing route number 706 704 706 702 706 704 706 702 706 704 706 702 706 704

major stops pm

Paradise Point Boat Harbour 1.45 . 2.15 . 2.45 . 3.15 . 3.45 . 4.15 . 4.45 .
Runaway Bay Shopping Centre 1.55 . 2.25 . 2.55 . 3.25 . 3.55 . 4.20 . 4.55 .
Hollywell & Brisbane Rds 2.04 . 2.34 . 3.04 . 3.34 . 4.04 . 4.34 . 5.04 .
Southport (Australia Fair) – arrives 2.16 . 2.46 . 3.16 . 3.46 . 4.16 . 4.46 . 5.16 .
Southport (Australia Fair) – departs 2.19 2.39 2.49 3.09 3.19 3.39 3.49 4.09 4.19 4.39 4.49 5.09 5.19 5.39
Surfers Paradise (50 Cavill Ave) 2.32 2.52 3.02 3.22 3.32 3.52 4.02 4.22 4.32 4.52 5.02 5.22 5.32 5.52
Broadbeach (opp Convention Centre) 2.42 3.02 3.12 3.32 3.42 4.02 4.12 4.32 4.42 5.02 5.12 5.32 5.42 6.02
Pacifi c Fair (bus interchange) – arrives 2.46 3.06 3.16 . 3.46 4.06 4.16 . 4.46 5.06 5.16 . 5.46 6.06
Pacifi c Fair (bus interchange) – departs 2.48 3.08 3.18 . 3.48 4.08 4.18 . 4.48 5.08 5.18 . 5.48 6.08
G.C.H’way & Hooker Bvd (opp Pacifi c Fair) 2.51 3.11 3.21 3.35 3.51 4.11 4.21 4.35 4.51 5.11 5.21 5.35 5.51 6.11
Nobby Beach (stop 52) 2.55 3.15 3.25 3.39 3.55 4.15 4.25 4.39 4.55 5.15 5.25 5.39 5.55 6.15
Gold Coast Highway & Christine Ave 3.00 3.20 3.30 3.44 4.00 4.20 4.30 4.44 5.00 5.20 5.30 5.44 6.00 6.20
Burleigh Heads (stop 42) 3.04 3.24 3.34 3.48 4.04 4.24 4.34 4.48 5.04 5.24 5.34 5.48 6.04 6.24
Palm Beach (stop 30) 3.13 . 3.43 . 4.13 . 4.43 . 5.13 . 5.43 . 6.13 .
The Pines 3.19 . 3.49 . 4.19 . 4.49 . 5.19 . 5.49 . 6.19 .

Saturday & Sunday (continued)

showing route numbershowing route number 706 702 706 706 706 706 706 706 706 706

major stops pm

Paradise Point Boat Harbour 5.15 . 5.45 6.45 7.31 8.31 9.01 10.01 11.01 12.01
Runaway Bay Shopping Centre 5.25 . 5.55 6.55 7.40 8.40 9.10 - - -
Hollywell & Brisbane Rds 5.34 . 6.04 7.04 7.48 8.48 9.18 10.15 11.15 12.15
Southport (Australia Fair) – arrives 5.46 . 6.16 7.15 7.59 8.59 9.29 10.25 11.25 12.25
Southport (Australia Fair) – departs 5.49 6.09 6.19 7.17 8.01 9.01 9.31 10.26 11.26 12.26
Surfers Paradise (50 Cavill Ave) 6.02 6.22 6.32 7.28 8.12 9.12 9.48 10.35 11.35 12.35
Broadbeach (opp Convention Centre) 6.12 6.32 6.42 7.37 8.21 9.21 9.51 10.43 11.43 12.43
Pacifi c Fair (bus interchange) – arrives 6.16 . 6.46 7.40 8.24 9.24 9.54 10.46 11.46 12.46
Pacifi c Fair (bus interchange) – departs 6.18 . 6.48 7.42 8.26 9.26 9.55 10.47 11.47 12.47
G.C.H’way & Hooker Bvd (opp Pacifi c Fair) 6.21 6.35 6.51 7.45 8.29 9.29 9.58 10.50 11.50 12.50
Nobby Beach (stop 52) 6.26 6.39 6.55 7.48 8.32 9.32 10.01 10.53 11.53 12.53
Gold Coast Highway & Christine Ave 6.31 6.44 7.00 7.52 8.36 9.36 10.04 10.56 11.56 12.56
Burleigh Heads (stop 42) 6.35 6.48 7.04 7.56 8.40 9.40 10.07 10.59 11.59 12.59
Palm Beach (stop 30) 6.43 . 7.13 8.04 8.48 9.48 10.15 11.05 12.05 1.05
The Pines 6.49 . 7.19 8.10 8.54 . . . . .

Due to unforeseen circumstance, details on this timetable may change. For the latest public transport information, please visit www.translink.com.au or call TransLink on 13 12 30.

Paradise Point to The Pines Paradise Point, Runaway Bay, Southport, 
Surfers Paradise, Broadbeach, Pacific Fair, Nobby Beach, Burleigh Heads, Palm Beach & The Pines

routes
702,704

706


